				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
M PTO-1595 03/01; No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			3HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P			ttached original doo	cuments or copy thereof	
Name of Conveying party(ies):	1020409		ame and address of receivir	g party(ies)	
ROBERT HARMS			TECHNICAL KNO		
EUGENIO SEGOVIA, JR		N		ration	
		Ir	iternal Address:		
tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🗵 No	-			
Nature of Conveyance:		S		RK CENTRAL BOULEVARD	
Assignment	Merger	_			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	с	POMPANO Stat	e FLA ZIP 33064	
Other:			·		
Execution Date: DECEMBER 13, 2002		A	Additional name(s) & address(es) are attached: 🔲 Yes 🗶 No		
Application number(s) or patent numb	ver(s):		29 17417	2	
If this document is being filed together	r with a new application,	the exe			
A. Patent Application No.(s) TO BE ASSIGNED			B. Patent No.(s) TO BE ASSIGNED		
	Additional numbers attac	ched?	🗀 Yes 🗵 No		
		6. T	otal Number of applications	and patents involved:	
Name: DALE PAUL DIMAGGIO, ESQ.		7. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: MALIN, HALEY & DiMAGGIO, P.A.		X	Enclosed		
			Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account	
Street Address:1936 SOUTH AND	REWS AVENUE	8. D	eposit account number:		
City: FORT State FL LAUDERDALE	A ZIP 33316	(/	Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPA	CE		
• •	he foregoing information is	true and	l correct and any attached c	opy is the true copy of the original	
	$\Delta \Delta \Lambda$	111	)		
Reg. No. 31,823	LPG	'W	KA	1/13/02	
Name of Person Signing	S	Signatur		Date	
	mber of pages including cover	sheet, at	tachments and document:	2	
	-				
	03/01;       NE         No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Call (1) RE UT-ZZ-ZC   Na. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Image: 102/34/39   To the Honorable Commissioner of P 10/2/34/39   Name of Conveying party(ies): ROBERT HARMS   EUGENIO SEGOVIA, JR Image: 10/2/3/4/39   tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes   Yes No   Nature of Conveyance:   Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name   Other: Change of Name   Cution Date: DECEMBER 13, 2002   Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) TO BE ASSIGNED    Name: DALE PAUL DIMAGGIO, ESQ.   Internal Address: 1936 SOUTH ANDREWS AVENUE   City: FORT   LAUDERDALE State   City: FORT   Statement of signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.   DALE PAUL DIMAGGIO, ESQ.   Reg. No. 31.823   Name of Person Signing   /2003 LIMELER 0000170	Castoria       Castoria <td< th=""><th>Additional numbers Additional numbers&lt;</th></td<>	Additional numbers Additional numbers<	

REEL: 013665 FRAME: 0886

Attorney Docket No. 9530.4895

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: **Residence Address:** City/State/Zip:

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Residence Address: City/State/Zip:

ASSIGNEE:

Status: Address: City/State/Zip: ROBERT HARMS 9603 AMBERWICK HOUSTON, TEXAS 77031

EUGENIO SEGOVIA, JR. 205 HERITAGE TRAIL **BELLVILLE, TEXAS 77418** 

TECHNICAL KNOCKOUT, INC. A Delaware Corporation Small Entity 3450 PARK CENTRAL BOULEVARD NORTH POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA 33064

TO BE ASSIGNED

TITLE OF INVENTION:

## DUMBBELL

United States Patent Application Serial Number:

FILED CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH ON ( Filed:

The Assignors are the owners of the above-referenced invention and owners of the abovereferenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

Date of this document:

accember 13,2002 Bout Stams

Robert Harms, Inventor/Assignor

egoin

Eugenio Segovia, Jr., Inventor/Assignor

I:\9530\FORMS\4895.ASSIGNMENT

**RECORDED: 01/13/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013665 FRAME: 0887